1
D
oc
um
en
t
12
11

2880/2250 L5-30P (9) 5-15R 24.0 19.0 x5.25 x 22.3/48.2 x 13.3 x 56.6 132/60
& (1) L5-30R4
ORDERING GUIDE
Surge Suppression
Manufactured with surge suppressors that meet
UL1449
REPO Port (Rack-mount Models Only)
Meets NEC code 645-11 intent and UL
requirements
Network/Modem Protection (Desktop Models
Only)
In and out RJ11 jack for telephone/modem
protection (120 volt models only) or RJ45 for
10Base-T network cable
SPECIFICATIONS CONT.
6
D
oc
um
en
t
12
11
,
8/
27
/9
7
Model
Power Out Input Output Max Output Dimensions Weight
(VA/Watt) Connection Connections Current (Amp)WxHxD (in/cm) (lb/kg))
International Models (208 – 240 VAC; 50/60 Hz)6
PRC1000I
1000/670 IEC-320, 10 A (6) IEC-3202 4.4 7.0 x 8.8 x 17.1/17.8 x 22.3 x 43.4 43/20
PRC1000IRM
1000/670 IEC-320, 10 A (6) IEC-3202 4.4 19.0 x 3.5 x 16.0/48.2 x 8.9 x 40.6 58/26
PRC1500I
1500/960 IEC-320, 10 A (6) IEC-3202 6.5 7.0 x 8.8 x 17.1/17.8 x 22.3 x 43.4 57/26
PRC1500IRM
1500/960 IEC-320, 10 A (6) IEC-3202 6.5 19.0 x 3.5 x 16.0/48.2 x 8.9 x 40.6 58/26
PRC2000I3
2000/1400 IEC-320, 10 A (9) IEC-3204 8.7 7.0 x 8.8 x 17.1/17.8 x 22.3 x 43.4 (x2) 31/14
PRC2000IRM
2000/1400 IEC-320, 10 A (9) IEC-3204 8.7 19.0 x 5.25 x 22.3/48.2 x 13.3 x 56.6 132/60
PRC2400I5
2300/1600 IEC-320, 10 A (9) IEC-3204 10.0 7.0 x 8.8 x 17.1/17.8 x 22.3 x 43.4 (x2) 34/15
PRC2400IRM
2300/1600 IEC-320, 10 A (9) IEC-3204 10.0 19.0 x 5.25 x 22.3/48.2 x 13.3 x 56.6 132/60
PRC3000I5
3000/2250 IEC-320, 16 A (9) IEC-3204 13.0 7.0 x 8.8 x 17.1/17.8 x 22.3 x 43.4 (x2) 39/18
PRC3000IRM
3000/2250 IEC-320, 16 A (9) IEC-3204 13.0 19.0 x 5.25 x 22.3/48.2 x 13.3 x 56.6 132/60
& (1) IEC-320 (16A)
Battery Boxes (For Desktop Models)
PRC1048-RP-1
48VDC, 10AHr cord w/connector— — 7.0 x 8.8 x 17.1/17.8 x 22.3 x 43.4 47/21
PRC1748-RP-1
48VDC, 17AHr cord w/connector— — 7.0 x 8.8 x 17.1/17.8 x 22.3 x 43.4 63/29
ORDERING GUIDE CONT.
ACCESSORIES
Model PRC-MK15
Rack Rails & Hardware to Mount 1000 &
1500VA Rack Models in Equipment Cabinet
1. User selectable for 100, 110, 120, or 127 VAC. With 100 or 110 V selected, N. American units can
operate at 50 Hz.
2. Divided into 2 load segments.
3. Includes PRC Battery Box PRC1048-RP-1.
4. Divided into 3 load segments.
5. Includes PRC Battery Box PRC1748-RP-1.
6. User selectable for 208, 220, 230, or 240 VAC.
Model PRC-MK23
Rack Rails & Hardware to Mount 2000 &
3000VA Rack Models in Equipment Cabinet
Model PL10TIN-02
SNMP Adapter (see datasheet #1350)
7
D
oc
um
en
t
12
11
,
8/
27
/9
7
PowerRite Pro II Applications Estimated Backup Times (in minutes)
Load PRC1000 PRC1500 PRC2000 PRC2400 PRC3000
Intelligent Terminal, POS
300 VA 49 79 92 162 162
Workstation w/19" Monitor
500 VA 21 38 55 97 97
File Server w/Monitor
700 VA 14 27 34 62 62
RISC Workstation
1000 VA 8 16 24 43 43
Mini Computer
1500 VA 8 13 23 23
Telecom Equipment
2000 VA 8 16 16
Midrange Systems
2400 VA 13 13
Multiple Servers
3000 VA 7
This guide provides typical application information. Battery times are approximate and may vary with equipment,
configuration, disk access, battery age, temperature, etc.
6260 Sequence Drive,  San Diego,  CA  92121-4371
1-800-523-2320
ORDERING GUIDE CONT.
http:/www.indcompsrc.com